

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-4441	Version: 1	Name:	Applied Concepts, Inc. dba Stalker Radar, Plano, Texas				
Туре:	Contract		Status:	Approved				
File created:	7/9/2015		In control:	Board of Commissioners				
On agenda:	7/29/2015		Final action:	7/29/2015				
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT							
	Department(s): Cook County Sheriff's Office							
	Vendor: Applied Concepts, Inc., D/B/A Stalker Radar, Plano, Texas							
	Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute							
	Good(s) or Service(s): Radar Units and Laser Speed Detectors							
	Contract Value: \$279,276.00							
	Contract period: 8/10/2015 - 8/9/2017							
	Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2015 \$279,276.00							
	Accounts: 1523109432-550							
	Contract Number(s): 1511-14587							
	Concurrences: The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance. The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.							
	Summary: This contract was awarded through the use of a Comparable Government Procurement pursuant to Section 34-140 of the Cook County Procurement Code. Applied Concepts, Inc., D/B/A Stalker Radar was previously awarded a contract by the State of Illinois through a competitive biddir process. Cook County would like to leverage this procurement effort for the purchase of 204 Radar Units and Laser Speed Detectors.							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:	THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County							
Code sections:								

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/29/2015	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Cook County Sheriff's Office

Vendor: Applied Concepts, Inc., D/B/A Stalker Radar, Plano, Texas

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Radar Units and Laser Speed Detectors

Contract Value: \$279,276.00

Contract period: 8/10/2015 - 8/9/2017

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2015 \$279,276.00

Accounts: 1523109432-550

Contract Number(s): 1511-14587

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: This contract was awarded through the use of a Comparable Government Procurement pursuant to Section 34 -140 of the Cook County Procurement Code. Applied Concepts, Inc., D/B/A Stalker Radar was previously awarded a contract by the State of Illinois through a competitive bidding process. Cook County would like to leverage this procurement effort for the purchase of 204 Radar Units and Laser Speed Detectors.